1
®
FN9064.1
ISL6524A
VRM8.5 PWM and Triple Linear Power
System Controller
The ISL6524A provides the power control and protection for
four output voltages in high-performance microprocessor and

Pinout
ISL6524A (SOIC) TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG.
#
ISL6524ACB* 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ISL6524ACBZ* (Note) 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
ISL6524ACBZA-T (Note) 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
ISL6524EVAL1 Evaluation Board
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with